05-12-1999



3 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101035635	atents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
i. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
FINOVA Capital Corporation		Name: Burgett, Incorporated			
355 South Grand Avenue, S Los Angeles, CA 90071	Suite 2400	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ciation	Street Address: 4111 N. Freeway Blvd.			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State California ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Sacramento State: CA ZIP 95834 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Release of Trademark Security Interest Execution Date: April 13, 1999		☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.		See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 23			
Name: Cooley Godward LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Internal Address: Attn: April M. Piercey		■ Enclosed□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number: 03-3115			
Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
City: Palo Alto Sta	nte: <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>94306</u>				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
April M	Ur Oy . Piercey	April 19, 1999 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

05/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000115 2144610

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 550.00 OP

384881 v1/PA 88Z501!.DOC 041999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0161

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	Trademark No.	Date of Trademark
SILENTDRIVE .	2,144,610	03/17/98
PIANODIGITAL	2,190,085	09/15/98
GEORGE STECK	75-099,136	03/06/96
STECK & CO.	2,085,091	07/29/97
DYNAMIC FUND OF CANADA LTD.	2,170,658	07/07/98
MSR	75-014,282	11/03/95
QUIET TIME	2,104,018	10/07/97
MUSIC SYSTEMS RESEARCH	2,104,016	10/07/97
PIANODISC	1,559,431	10/03/89
FALCONE	1,425,705	01/20/87
KNABE	1,017,176	07/29/75
SOHMER	137,464	11/23/20
SOHMER & CO	119,130	10/23/17
MASON & HAMLIN	98,304	07/07/14
SOHMER	85,691	03/05/12
KNABE	45,853	08/29/05
MASON & HAMLIN PALMAM QUI	47,391	10/31/05
MERUIT FERAT SUI GENERIS		
BOSTON		
WM. KNABE & CO	44,725	07/18/05
KNABE	45,057	08/01/05
MUSIC SYSTEMS RESEARCH	75-014,277	11/3/95
GEORGE STECK & CO. NEW YORK	75-114,819	6/6/96
PATENT		<u>}</u>
	80-014,891	
	80-178,687	

375625 v2/PA 81%102!.DOC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0162

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Burgett, Incorporated Patents: See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Burgett, Incorporated, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 4111 A North Freeway Blvd., Sacramento, CA 95835, has adopted, used or had an intent-touse the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Burgett, Incorporated entered into that certain Security Agreement dated July 7, 1997 (the "Security Agreement"), with FINOVA Capital Corporation (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 1997, at Reel 1607, Frame 0199;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Burgett, Incorporated any and all liens, security interests, 1. right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks which are described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 13th day of April 1999.

FINOVA Capital Corporation

Name: MADELYN TRAN

Title: Assistant Vice President

Exhibit A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	Trademark No.	Date of Trademark
SILENTDRIVE	2,144,610	03/17/98
PIANODIGITAL	2,190,085	09/15/98
GEORGE STECK	75-099,136	03/06/96
STECK & CO.	2,085,091	07/29/97
DYNAMIC FUND OF CANADA LTD.	2,170,658	07/07/98
MSR	75-014,282	11/03/95
QUIET TIME	2,104,018	10/07/97
MUSIC SYSTEMS RESEARCH	2,104,016	10/07/97
PIANODISC	1,559,431	10/03/89
FALCONE	1,425,705	01/20/87
KNABE	1,017,176	07/29/75
SOHMER	137,464	11/23/20
SOHMER & CO	119,130	10/23/17
MASON & HAMLIN	98,304	07/07/14
SOHMER	85,691	03/05/12
KNABE	45,853	08/29/05
MASON & HAMLIN PALMAM QUI	47,391	10/31/05
MERUIT FERAT SUI GENERIS		
BOSTON		<u> </u>
WM. KNABE & CO	44,725	07/18/05
KNABE	45,057	08/01/05
MUSIC SYSTEMS RESEARCH	75-014,277	11/3/95
GEORGE STECK & CO. NEW YORK	75-114,819	6/6/96
PATENT		
	80-014,891	
	80-178,687	

375625 v2/PA 81%102!.DOC

RECORDED: 05/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0164